

50 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Streamline PRS[™] Press-Joint Copper & Brass Fittings for Plumbing/Mechanical Applications Effective 06/10/2016

This limited warranty is provided by Mueller Streamline Co. to owners ("Owner") of property in which Streamline PRS[™] Press-Joint Wrot Copper & Brass Fittings products have been installed with conventional commercial or residential building plumbing/mechanical systems and equipment.

"Product" or "Products" refers to the following Streamline PRS™ Press-Joint Copper & Brass Fittings plumbing/mechanical products: Press-Joint Wrot Copper Fittings, Press-Joint Brass Fittings, Press-Joint Wrot Copper Flanges, and Press-Joint Wrot Copper Manifolds.

Mueller Streamline Co. warrants the Products to be free from defects in design and workmanship for a period of fifty (50) years from installation on Owner's property. This warranty is transferable during the warranty period to subsequent purchasers of the property.

Provided (i) the Owner promptly notifies Mueller Streamline Co. of any Product failure by contacting Mueller Streamline Co. at the telephone number listed below; (ii) the Owner returns the claimed defective Product to Mueller Streamline Co. for inspection; and (iii) the Product is determined by Mueller Streamline Co. to be defective, Mueller Streamline Co. will repair or replace the Product. This warranty does not extend to:

- 1. failures of any product, parts, or systems used in conjunction with the Product;
- 2. failures caused, in whole or in part, by improper installation, abuse or natural disasters, including but not limited to flooding, windstorm and lightening; or attachments or modifications to the Product not authorized by Mueller Streamline Co.;
- 3. failures caused, in whole or in part, by improper selection, application or use of the Product;
- 4. failures of the Product caused or related to external causes, where external, physical or chemical qualities produce damage to the Product, such as, without limitation, aggressive water or an unsuitable or hostile environment;
- 5. Product sold prior to the effective date of this warranty or after Mueller Streamline Co. publishes revised terms of this warranty;

or

6. any other cause beyond the control of Mueller Streamline Co.

MUELLER STREAMLINE CO. EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. THIS IS THE ONLY

WARRANTY PROVIDED BY MUELLER STREAMLINE CO. TO THE OWNER AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILTY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. MUELLER STREAMLINE CO. RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MODIFY THE TERMS OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY FROM TIME-TO-TIME, PROVIDED HOWEVER, THAT THE WARRANTY IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF INSTALLATION OF A PARTICULAR PRODUCT SHALL CONTROL.

For Warranty Administration, call 1-800-348-8464